ZigBee Module User Guider –DRF1600 series
ZigBee Module User Guider
V4.0
ZigBee Module User Guider –DRF1600 series
Catalog
1. DRF Series ZigBee Module Advantage
2. The Parameters for DRF Series ZigBee Module
3. How to create network for ZigBee Module
4. How to transmitter data using DRF series ZigBee Module
5. The setting for DRF series ZigBee Module
6. Order Information
ZigBee Module User Guider –DRF1600 series
1.  DRF Series Zigbee Module Advantage:
DRF Series Zigbee Module include DRF1601, DRF1602 and DRF1605, it use TI-CC2530F256 chip, and have
ZigBee 2007/PRO protocol inside.
Create network automatically is the mainly specification for DRF series ZigBee Module, this can quick
customer’s products to marketing. Customers not need to learn ZigBee protocol and can use ZigBee
advantage at their products.
The Advantage:
1, Create network automatically
At the first using, when DRF1600 Zigbee Module power on, the Router can search and join network
automatically, after the first using, all the network point can keep this network status, no mater you turn on of
turn off these points, all of them will keep in the network.
2, Very easy to use
At the most situations, two Zigbee points just as one RS232 (or UART) cable, using Zigbee Module not need
driver or API.
3, Simply data transmission
The data received from UART at Coordinator can send to all point automatically.
The data received from UART at Router can send to Coordinator automatically.
Data transceiver can be at any points, just need one instruction.
DRF Series Products：
Type Specification
DRF1601 RS232，Debug interface，10 IO，2 LED for Active and TX/RX，TEST & RESET key
DRF1602 As above and housing
DRF1605 All IO for CC2530, UART interface (TX, RX for 3.3V TTL ), little size fit for embedded
application
DRF1601                               DRF1602               DRF1605
ZigBee Module User Guider –DRF1600 series
2. The parameters for DRF series Zigbee module